sl20e303 / 030924 1 / 2
D
a
ta
sh
e
e
t

• Sealed metal housing
• Fine ventilating grid
Order information
Order number Description
SL20.100 / .101
SL20.110 / .111
SL20.115
SL20.300 / .301
SLZ01
AC 230 V, no PFC / incl. PFC
Auto select, no PFC / incl. PFC
Auto select, remote switch-off
3 AC 400 V / 3 AC 480 V
Screw mounting set, two needed per unit
Input terminals
SL20.1xx
Front view SL20.300
Construction / Mechanics
Housing dimensions and Weight
• W x H x D
• Free space for
ventilation
• Weight
220 mm x  124 mm x  102 mm (+ DIN rail)
above/below 70 mm recommended
left/right 25 mm recommended
1.5 kg (SL20.100) / 1.8 kg (SL20.110, SL20.300)
2.5 kg (SL20.111, SL20.115)
Robust metal housing with
fine ventilat. grid (  3,5 mm, IP20), to keep out small parts (e.g. screws)
Mounting on DIN-Rail (TS35/7.5 or TS35/15, 1...1.5 mm thick)
therefore